# **School Transportation Agreement**

#### 1. Parties Involved

School District/School: The Intergenerational School

Address: 11327 Shaker Blvd, Cleveland, OH 44104

School District/School: Lakeshore Intergenerational School

Address: 18025 Marcella Rd, Cleveland, OH 44119

Transportation Provider: D&N Reliable Transportation LLC

Address: 2400 Orange Ave, Cleveland, OH 44101

# 2. Scope of Services

The transportation provider will be responsible for:

- 1. Transporting Students:
- From students' residences to The Intergenerational School (TIS) at 7:15 AM, Monday through Friday during scheduled school days.
- From The Intergenerational School (TIS) to students' residences at 3:00 PM, Monday through Friday during scheduled school days.

## 2. Monitoring:

- There will be a monitor at Lakeshore Intergenerational School to monitor kids before departure and upon arrival.

## 3. Payment Terms

The total agreed upon price is as follows:

- \$125 per day for transportation from students' residences to The Intergenerational School (TIS) and back. This covers 161 instructional days.
- A charge of \$200 per day for 10 days.
- A charge of \$160 per day for 4 days.

- A charge of \$80 per day for monitoring for 155	5 instructional days.
This brings the total cost to \$35,165.	
The payment terms are as follows:	
<ul> <li>- 50% of the total amount is due upon the start of the contract on August 20, 2024.</li> <li>- The remaining 50% is due on February 1, 2024.</li> </ul>	
4. Signatures	L. Hirt
The Intergenerational School Superintendent D&N Reliable Transportation LLC	
Date:	Date: 9/6/2024